
Independence Elementary

Independence Elementary School
School Improvement Council Meeting

November, 2018

Agenda

Welcome and introductions

Principal’s Report – Mrs. Odom

● Recent school happenings

Old Business- 
● handbook and by-laws (for reference)
● Thank you Mr. Hamm for creating SIC tab on website with agendas and

minutes!

New Business 
● Need member names and emails reported to SC-SIC (principal reports

this to the member network  by this Thursday- 11/15). See attached. New
Community member?

● Confirm future meeting dates: 12/11; 1/8; 2/12; 3/12; 4/9; 5/14 All at 5:00 p.m.
in IDES media center.

● RHSD SIC annual meeting- attended by Odom, Hamm and Toms on
10/23/18. Overall- important to note two main goals of SIC: 1. Write the SIC
report to the parents about what the goal and results were. 2. Assist
principal in writing narrative for school report card. 

● Steps: Learn about school needs. Choose one area of focus (Academic
achievement, Teacher/administration quality, or School climate). Set an
SIC goal. Decide on and SIC activity. Make a plan to implement and
evaluate. Then create report to parents. 

● School mascot/logo

Concerns/Other Items

Dates to Remember:  Next meeting 12/11 @ 5:00 p.m.

https://sic.sc.gov/Documents/This%20is%20Your%20SIC%20-%20A%20Handbook%20for%20Effectiveness/Handbook_for%20website%20updated%2011-29-2017.pdf
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1IVTvNe2JtdmXTXRxhFu0_s-AtHNJdnsqS-J8fYYgtmQ/edit?usp=sharing
https://sic.ed.sc.edu/network/
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SIC member contact list 2018-2019

Name/position phone 
number

email

Angela Toms
Chair

704-685-7590 angelamtoms@gmail.com 

Community member

Kayle Renegar
parent

903-554-4972 kayleerenegar7495@gmail.co
m 

Marion Funderburk
parent

803-370-8096 marmjf1954@aol.com 

Kimberly Odom
ex-officio

kcodom@rhmail.org 

Robert Hamm
assistant principal

rhamm@rhmail.org 

Bailey Edmonds
secretary/teacher/parent

bedmonds@rhmail.org 

Laura Weeks
teacher

lweeks@rhmail.org 

Jennifer Cannon
teacher

jcannon@rhmail.org 

Windy Ford
parent, pta representative

wkford@yahoo.com 

Kyerra Heath
parent

cauthenfamily@outlook.com 

Sally Aldridge
parent

Elizabeth Baker 803-367-1174 evbaker@rhmail.org 
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